	126	,	
0		+ - 4	
4			
3FORM P	TO-1595		RECO

100 227 80 00 00 00 00

02-04-1999



cet No. 96-AG-221/32079-31

M PTO-1595 6-93)Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)Patent and Trademark Office	100958437		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1000001		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Emilio Ghio, Simone Alba, Andrea Colognese, François Maugain, and Giovanni Rivera	SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics S.r.l.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Via C. Olivetti, 2 I-20041 AGRATA BRIANZA (Milan)		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Correction to Assignment Recordation at Reel/Frame 9292/0419	ITALY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
Execution Date: May 7, 1998 for Emilio Ghio; May 18, 1998 for Simone Alba and Giovanni Rivera; June 3, 1998 for François Maugain; and May 20, 1998 for Andrea Colognese	т		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/990,617 filed December 15, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)		
			
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes _X No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed: 	ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Andre M. Szuwalski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	X Enclosed		
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
D2/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000134 08990617	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447		
)1 FC:58! 40.00 OP	<u> 10-0777</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Andre M. Szuwalski, Reg. No.35,701 Name of Person Signing January 9, 1999 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:7			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OCT 1 3 1998 S.	Patent and Trademark Docket No.: 96-AG-221
To the Honorabie Commissioner of Pa	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Emilio Ghio, Simone Priba, Andrea Colognese (1) 2 1999	party(ies): Name: SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics S.r.l.
S JUN 3 0 1998 33	Internal Address:
Additional names of copyelying patty(ies) attached	Via C. Olivetti, 2 I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (Milan - Italy)
3. Nature of Conveyance	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Same as Above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	State Zip
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
Execution Dates May 7, 1998, May 18, 1998, May 20, 1998, and June3, 1998.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: METHOD FOR ASSESSING THE EFFECTS OF P MATERIAL If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	LASMA TREATMENTS OF WAFERS OF SEMICONDUCTOR
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
08/990,617 filed December 15,1997	B. ratell Nots).
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Michele A, Mobley	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00
Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	Enclosed
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Total fee due
	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
97/97/1998 RSELLHRM 00000064 88998617	
93 FC:581 40.00 @P	
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature	
II danimont	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Michele A. Mobley	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date

IPAUS: 9292.1 32079-00031

PATE REEL: 9740 FRAME.

Assignment

SERIAL NO. 08/990,617

FILED December 15, 1997

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,			
	Emilio GHIO, Simone ALBA, Andrea COLOGNESE, François MAUGIN,			
	Giovanni RIVERA			
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)				
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to			
	SES+THOMSONX MXXROELECTRONICSXXXXXX			
Insert Name of Assignee	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.			
Address of Assign ee	of Via C. Olivetti, 2 - 20041 AGRATE BRIANZA - MILANO - ITALY			
,	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in			
	METHOD FOR ASSESSING THE EFFECTS OF PLASMA TREATMENTS OF WAFERS OF			
Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL			
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned			
Date of Signing of Application	on 3 June, 1998			
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any			

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersig	ned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).
Date	7 May, 1998	Name of Inventor	* Emily	Shib
		,	(sig	nature)
Data	18 May, 1998	N	FIRMA	ALBA
Date	10, May, 1998	, Name of Inventor	/ (sig	nature)
	and the second second			nature) . COLOGNESS
Date		, Name of Inventor	<u> </u>	
			FIRMA F.	nature) (AIN
Date	June 3, 19	%Name of Inventor	> François	Mangain
			(sign	Mangara Mangara Mangara MIVERA 1, Vere
Date	18 May . 19	98Name of Inventor	X hall Y	1/04
	10 11077 17	Adame of inventor	(sign	nature)
C	This assignment should pr	eferably be acknowle	dged before a United St	ates Consul or Notary Public.
	, then the execution by the	ne Inventor(s) should	be witnessed by at least	two other persons who sign
here.)		FINA 2 T	EITIMONI	
	Witness X			
	Withest _X			
	Witness 🔀			
	Witness			
	Witness			
		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
		1		
		}		
		J		
C	On this	_ day of		, 19, before me
person	ally appeared the above-na	umed		
to me	nersonally known to b	e the individual(s)	who executed the form	going assignment, who did
				l for the purposes therein set
forth.		,	, ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
41%.			•	
Minas	my hand and seal the day	y and year last above p	gven.	
		-	Officia	l Signature
(SEAL)		O:IICI	
		<u>-</u>		
			Offi	cial Title

Assignment

SERIAL NO. __08/990,617

FILED December 15, 1997

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
	Emilio GHIO, Simone ALBA, Andrea COLOGNESE, François MAUGIN,
	Giovanni RIVERA
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to \$65***********************************
Insert Name of Assignee	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.
Address of Assignee	of Via C. Olivetti, 2 - 20041 AGRATE BRIANZA - MILANO - ITALY
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in
•	METHOD FOR ASSESSING THE EFFECTS OF PLASMA TREATMENTS OF WAFERS OF
Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
Date of Signing of Application	on 20 May, 1998
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or

reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to iszue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	In witness whereop	executed by the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	7 May, 1998	, Name of Inventor	X Emily Ship
			(agnature)
Data	18 May	1998, Name of Inventor	FIGHA DIALEA
Date		1770 , Name of Inventor	(signature) FINITA A. COLOGNEST
	∕50 Ma	v 1008	FINITH F. COLOGNER
Date		, Name of Inventor	× Sudra Colognese (signature)
			FIRMA P. MAUGAIN
Date		, Name of Inventor	<u> </u>
	_		(signature) X FIRITA E. RIVERA (signature)
Date	18 May	1998Jama of Inventor	X high 20 1/04
Dave	10 1107	Z 1/2 /3 CHARINE OF THE METHOD	(signature)
			dged before a United States Consul or Notary Public.
If not	, then the execution	by the Inventor(s) should	be witnessed by at least two other persons who sign
here.)		FIMA 2 T	ESTITION
	***	· ·	
	With	×ss	
	Witne	×88 _Y	
	Witne	<u> </u>	
		ACKNOWL	EDGMENI
			•
			10 hofore me
,	On this	day of	, 19, before me
	nalle ammanad tha al	an namad	
persor	nany appeared the ai	Jove-named	
	······································	<u> </u>	
to m	e personally knows	to be the individual(s)	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did
ackno	wledge to me that h	e (they) executed the same	of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.	•		
NII			-4
Wilse	my hand and seal	the day and year last above	given.
			Official Signature
(SEA	L)		
			Official Title
			

Assignment

SERIAL NO. 08/990,617

FILED December 15, 1997

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,			
	Emilio GHIO, Simone ALBA, Andrea COLOGNESE, François MAUGIN,			
	Giovanni RIVERA			
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)				
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to			
	SSSXIN@NSQNXNIER@EKEEIR@NIESXSXKXXX			
nsert Name f Assignee	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.			
ddress of	of Via C. Olivetti, 2 - 20041 AGRATE BRIANZA - MILANO - ITALY			
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in			
	METHOD FOR ASSESSING THE EFFECTS OF PLASMA TREATMENTS OF WAFERS OF			
itle of nvention	SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL			
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned			
ate of Signing f Application	on 7 May, 1998; 18 May, 1998; 18 May, 1998			

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersig Name of Inventor	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)
			A SUA ANTON
)ate	18 May, 1998	, Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor	
)ate	18 May, 19	9,8Name of Inventor	(signature) (signature)
		he Inventor(s) should	dged before a United States Consul or Notary Public be witnessed by at least two other persons who sig
	Witness 🔀		
	Witness		
		ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT
	On this	day of	, 19, before me
			who executed the foregoing assignment, who did f his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
Vitnes.	my hand and seal the da	y and year last above g	iven.
TO A T	,	_	Official Signature
SEAL)	-	Official Title

PATENT REEL: 9740 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 02/01/1999